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izfr] 
  
ek-izkpk;Z] 
loZ layXuhr okf.kT; egkfo|ky;s]  
izLrqr fo|kihB- 
  

fo”k;  %  okf.kT; inoh]  rlsp chOgksd vH;kldzekps mUgkGh&2025 P;k ijh{ksdjhrk Vªsfuax vW.M izkstsDV odZ] 
varxZr ijh{kk rlsp SEC (Skill Enhancement Course)  P;k ijh{ksdjhrk ijh{kdkaP;k ;knh 
ckcr-----  

egksn;] 
 

 mijksDr fo”k;kl vuql:u vki.kkal dGfo.;kar ;srs dh] mUgkGh&2025 e/;s gks.kkÚ;k inoh rlsp fc-Ogksd 

okf.kT; vH;kldzekP;k ys[kh ijh{kk g;k fnukad 02 ,fizy] rs 03 es] 2025 njE;ku ?ks.;kar ;sr vkgsr] R;kl vuql:u 

izkstsDV (Viva Voce)] izkR;f{kd ijh{kk] varxZr xq.kkaP;k ijh{kk rlsp SEC (Skill Enhancement Course) 

bR;kfn ijh{kk fnukad 20 ekpZ rs 29 ekpZ 2025 i;Zar ?ks.;kr ;kO;kr- lnj ijh{kslkBh ;k i=klkscr ftYgkfugk; cfgLFk 

ijh{kdkaph ;knh tksM.;kar vkysyh vkgs-    ;k ;knh e/khy v/;kidkauk cfgLFk ijh{kd Eg.kwu egkfo|ky;kaekQZr fu;qDrh 

nsowu ijh{ksph dkes iw.kZ d:u ?;kohr-   ijh{kk ?ksrY;kuarj fo|kF;kZaps xq.k vkWuykbZu lknj dj.;klkBh fyad miyC/k 

d:u ns.;kar ;sbZy-  fo|kF;kZaps mDr ijh{ksps xq.k nsr vlrkauk deky o fdeku xq.k gs vH;kldzekr ueqn dsY;kuqlkjp 

vlY;kph [kk=h d:u ?ks.;kar ;koh] gh fouarh- 
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College 

code 
Name of Lecturer Mob. No. Mail ID 

 

101 Dr.Harnawle C.K. 9545034476 drharnawle2014@gmail.com 
101 Dr.Pawar S.P. 9822950008 sachin.pawar.p@gmail.com 
101 Dr.Rode M.S. 9420102314 mohanrode@gmail.com 
101 Dr.Yadav D.S. 9923911756 datta238@gmail.com 
101 Dr.Chandan Bora 9405694056 dr.chandanbora@gmail.com 
101 Dr.Doiphode R.D. 9545510000 reshmadoiphode71@gmail.com 
101 Dr.Jadhav V.D. 8806427073 jadhavvijud@gmail.com. 
102 Dr.Patange H.S. 9421337057 patange.harish@yahoo.co.in 
102 Dr.Mohammed Aamer Md. Akbar 9168088080 mdaamer920@gmail.com 
102 Dr.Sontakke R.L. 7620330420 rsontakke19@gmail.com 
104 Dr.Vibhute Shivdatta 944487000 shivdattavubhute@gmail.com  

104 Dr.Yadpalwar Lalita M. 9403150696 laltiagattuwar@redidffmail.com  

104 Dr.Rathod Atish U 9422995504 atishrathod11@gmail.com 

105 Dr.Waghmare Gajanan Tejerao 8087695931 gajananwt@gmail.com 
108 Dr.Rathod S.P.  7020783406 santoshrathod00143@gmail.com 
110 Dr.Goje Rajesh C. 8793110121 rajeshgoje2151@gmail.com 
110 Dr.Choudhari Govind P 9096312211 govind.ucdab@gmail.com 
110 Ingole Mahatma S. 7775819141 ingolemamtal@gmail.com 
112 Dr.Dakore B V 9373919478 dakorebalaji@gmail.com 
112 Pawale Vasant Anandrao  9860283917 pavaleva2011@gmail.com 
113 Dr.Kawade V.P. 8275316580 sharadcom113@gmail.com 

114 Dr.Kashide Suresh Sahebrao  9561632723 suresh.kashide@gmail.com 
114 Dr.Rotte Sai Akash 9059898419 saiakash.rotte@gmail.com 
117 Dr.Awade N.H 9405382461 nhawade@gmail.com 
117 Dr.Rathod B.C. 9860877060 bcr20466@gmail.com  

118 Dr.Kamal Phole 9767131700 Pholekamal@gmail.com 
118 Dr.Sonone S.L 9422106408 sononesl@rediffmail.com 

119 Dr.Jadhav S.J. 9423539888 sjjadhavpatil@gmail.com  
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120 Dr.Dive Shubhangi Laxmanrao 7588430343 shubhangeediwe@gmail.com 
120 Smt. Hatkar Amrapali G 7276612911 amrapali.commerce@gmail.com 
157 Dr.Jadhav S.B. 8600600930 jadhavsandeepb2012@gmail.com 
157 Shri.Donde A.B. 8788673243 anildonde11@gmail.com  

165 Dr.Dagade Gajanan Prabhu 9975632929 gajanandagade22@gmail.com 
165 Dr.Ingle Sangapal Prakash 9326324840 ingalesangapal@gmail.com 
168 Dr.Bicchewar Dinanath M.  770951752 bicchewardm@gmail.com 
168 Dr.Lande Nilkanth D. 9423100625 nilkanthlande@gmail.com 
170 Dr.Anantwar Pradip Shivaji  9527616197 anantwar24@gmail.com 
170 Dr.Wadje Sadanand Rajaram  7219355399 wadjesadanand@gmail.com 

    
 Parbhani / Hingoli District   

    201 Dr.Parturkar M.S. 9960334377 mparturkar@gmail.com 

201 Dr.Chalindrawar G.K. 9403543965 ganesh.raj6007Qrediffmail.com 
201 Dr.Dhapse P.D. 8275947793 dhapsepatil@gmail.com  

201 Rasve Laxmikant A. 9881002777 laxmikantrasve19@gmail.com 
204 Dr.Tengse Vinayak 9960159838   
206 Dr.K. B. Patole  9404865101 kanhayasir@gmail.com 
206 Dr.Gite B. S.   9421094029 drbsgite@gmail.com 
206 Shri. Rathi S.R. 7588155477 rathisrr@gmail.com 
207 Dr.Bhurke G.A. 9860874655 bhurke75@gmail.com  

207 Sow Bhutada V.R. 9834165865 varsha.bhutada@redffmail.com 

207 Karpe A.P. 9403377753 amolkarpe1989@gmail.com  

208 Dr.Lakshete Baswaraj Baburao  9011204532 lvbraj2903@gmail.com 
208 Dr.Gatthani Ashish 9850247848 gattanisir@gmail.com 
209 Dr.Dhembare S.R. 9881480582 Sukeshdhembre@gmail.com 
209 Dr.Jadhav Pradip Sahebrao 8605019741 spjadhav1981@gmail.com 
211 Dr.More Disha Namdeo 9922758959 moredisha24@gmail.com 
212 Shri.Desai Prabhakar Balaghau 8390099650   
212 Dr.Agrawal S.S. 9423064250 agrawalsanjiv22@gmail.com 
212 Dr.Totala Pravin Nandkishor 7588649148 pravinntotala@gmail.com 
213 Dr.Rampure Ramrao Babarao  9923401471 rbrampure@gmail.com 
213 Sontakke Gangadhar Nagorao 9421460347 gnsontakke70@gmail.com 
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213 Pawar Balasaheb Shivaji  9423738029 bspawar2011@gmail.com 
214 Dr.Bokare Ganesh N. 9422487197 gbokare@gmail.com 
214 Dr.Deshmukh Archana K 9511734706 adeshmukh916@gmail.com 
214 Dr.Vanjare Sunil Prabhakarrao 9960703200 vanjare_sunil@rediffmail.com 
215 Dr.Kachve M.D. 9420035799 mkachave@gmail.com 
215 Dr.Chavan Ashok D. 9403630499 ashokchavan31@gmail.com 

215 Dr.Shinde B.R. 8208808017 brshinde77777@gmail.com 
216 Pawde Dnyaneshwar  9860682810 Dnyaneshpawde15@gmail.com 
216 Dr.Jadhav A.P. 8421411366   
216 Dr.Pawde DnyaneshwarUttamrao 9860682810 pawde15@gmail.com 
229 Dr.Nirwal Bharat  9922532141 bharat.nirwal9922@gmail.com 
229 Dr.Jadhav Rajesh Murlidhar 8793512670 jradhemohan@gmail.com 
229 Shri. Nirval B.T. 9922532141 bharat.nirwal9922@gmail.com  

    
 Latur District   
    302 Dr.Dayma Brijmohan Ramprasad  9421020331 brijdayma@gmail.com 

302 Dr.Biyani Kavita 9421518901 kavitabiyani15@gmail.com 
302 Dr.Ashtekar M.S. 7507659242 manishasalunke27@gmail.com 
302 Dr.Varma V.P. 9403009899 vishalvarma81285@gmail.com 
302 Dr.Chavan B.T. 9923715080 chavan.balaji@gmail.com 
302 Dr.Kamble B.G. 8149222658 balajigkamble8@gmail.com 
304 Dr.Dongare Shivprasad V. 7798395000 shivajidongare@yahoo.co.in 
304 Dr.Soni Vijaykumar R. 9890147912 vijaykumarrsoni@gmail.com 
308 Dr.Hokarne Balaji shivraj   9922792144 balajihokarne23@gmail.com 
308 Dr.Santosh Nivrutti Ghongade  9552272348 ghongadesir@gmail.com 
309 Kulkarni Hanmant Wamanrao 9970686465 hwkulkarni@gmail.com 
309 Konale D.B. 9421693916 kdattababu@gmail.com 
310 Dr.Katkade Maroti Baburao 9860895595 katkademaruti1234@gmail.com  

311 Dr.Shelke S.R. 9426657965 srshelke123@gmail.com 
313 Dr.Vyas R.B. 9579794405 riteshbbyas@gmail.com 
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313 Dr.Jondhale S.S. 9595959792 satyasheela.jondhale@gmail.com  

313 Dr.Chinte Vinod Vankatrao 7798395000 vinodchinte11@gmail.com 
314 Dr.Wakle Suryakant Rajaram 8956640809 suryakantwakle@gmail.com 
314 Dr.Pinamkar Naresh V. 9730229767 nareshpinamkar@gmail.com 
315 Dr.Waghmare Vinayak Raosaheb 9423341776 vinayakwagh1972@gmail.com 
315 Dr.Chaudhary Kiran U. 8485058001 kiran.choudhary78@gmail.com  

315 Shri. Waghmare V.R. 9423341776 vinayakwagh1972@gmail.com  

317 Dr.Deshmukh Padmakar S 9422469140 pdmakardeshmukh@gmail.com 
317 Dr.Ashok Damodarrao Kalam 9850401749 Kalam_ashok@rediffmail.com 
317 Dr.Ambad Ramdhan F 9975574013 ramdhanambad@yahoo.com  

317 Dr.Kanade Arun Shesharao 9890681373 Kanadearun21@yahoo.com 
318 Dr.Pudale Ashok Pundlikrao 9325072314 9423ashokpudale@gmail.com 
318 Dr.Jadhav Sambhaji Shivaji  9421363028 drssjadhav1@gmail.com 
319 Dr.Ghadge Ramakant Vasantrao 9421448148 ghadgeramakant@gmail.com 
319 Dr.Pawar Pandurang Tukaram 9421693767 pandurng.pawar2012@gmail.com 
319 Dr.Shelke Pradip Dyanoba 9423347798 pradeepdshelke@gmail.com 
344 Dr.Shridhar Kolhe  9561893100 shridharkolhe@gmail.com  

347 Dr.Kundalwar Satish Laxmanrao  9503770374 kunturkars@gmail.com 

347 Dr.Mane Sudhir Vinayakrao  9423341805 
8668273514 drsudhirmane@gmail.com 

364 Shri.Narayan Vinod K. 8805122124 narayanvinodk@gmail.com 
364 Smt.Kendra Kalpana K. 9421292049 kalpanakendra1984@gmail.com 
364 Dr.Deshpande Manisha Prakash 9028903002 bhargav.manisha81@gmail.com 
364 Dr.Narayan V.K. 8805122124 narayanvinodk@gmail.com 
399 Dr.Dengale Sulochana Shivraj 8421536517 dengalessa@gmail.com 
399 Mr.Bhusavale Ankush Narhari 9175032331 aricky_2007@rediffmail.com 
399 Dr.Somani Gopal Vishnudas 9403539893 gopalsomani94@gmail.com 
956 Dr.Chavan Sujata 9834411035 sujataniture79@gmail.com 
956 Dr.Sachin Prayag M 9881717278 sachinprayag1@gmial.com 
956 Dr.Prayag Sachin 9881717278 sachinprayag1@gmail.com 
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